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In the Matter of the Virgin Mobile USA, 
L.P. Petition for Limited Designation as an 
Eligible Telecommunications Carrier. 
 
 

 
Docket No. 10-2521-01 
 
TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC.’S 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
TESTIMONY 

 
 

TracFone Wireless, Inc. (“TracFone”), hereby provides this Notice of Withdrawal of the 

testimony of Jose Fuentes filed in this matter on November 23, 2010.  Rebuttal testimony filed 

by Virgin Mobile has adequately addressed the issue raised in TracFone’s testimony.  

Accordingly, TracFone is withdrawing its testimony and notifying the parties that it does not 

intend to actively participate in the hearing of this matter.   

DATED this 20th day of December, 2010. 

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 

/s/ _______________________ 
Gary A. Dodge 
Attorneys for TracFone Wireless, Inc.   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 20th 
day of December, 2010, on the following: 
 
John M. Beahn 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 
1440 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington D.C. 20005  
jbeahn@skadden.com 
 

Cheryl Murray 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, Suite 200 
PO Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
cmurray@utah.gov 

Peter Lurie 
Elaine Divelbliss 
Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. 
10 Independence Blvd. 
Warren, NJ 07059 
 

Stephen F. Mecham 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, UT 84133 
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General  
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 

Casey Coleman 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Herbert M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
ccoleman@utah.gov 
 

Sheila Stickel 
Advocates for Universal Access, LLC 
P.O. Box 21914 
Seattle, WA  98111 
Sheila@advocatesua.com 
 

Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General  
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
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